March 5, 2012

Michael Lieberum
Seventh Coast Guard District
Bridge Branch Tender
Chief of Operations Section
Dania Beach Blvd. Bridge, FDOT District 4
Michael.b.lieberum@uscq.mil
305-425-6744

Dear Sir/FDOT District 4:

This is a request to close the Dania Beach Blvd. bridge for a brief period of time Sunday, April 29, 2012 between the hour of 7:00a.m. until 8:00a.m. for the **Fort Lauderdale Rotary U.S. Military 5K Presented by The Wasie Foundation.**

Our certified course is attached. Our event will take place along Dania Beach Blvd. between the hour of 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 a.m., beginning at the Dania Beach pier going over the Dania Beach Blvd. bridge to the firework depot (768 East Dania Beach Blvd, Dania Beach, FL 33304) and return to Dania Beach Pier.

BSO will be covering our event and will be stationed on the bridge. The Coast Guard will also be notified.

This event, application and certified course are on file with the City of Dania Beach.

Please confirm permission to close the Dania Beach Blvd. bridge as requested.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 954-815-6479.

Sincerely,

Shawn Stewart
Fort Lauderdale Rotary U.S. Military 5K, Chair
Shawn.stewart@innovativeconcetpsbnac.com
954-815-6479
Summer Barranco
Fort Lauderdale Rotary U.S. Military 5K, Co- Chair
summer@purdylaw.com
954-494-0455

cc. BSO, attention Don Peterson; USCG, attention Barry Dragon; City of Dania Beach, attention Antoine Pollard; Mary Anne Gray, Chairman Broward Navy Days